SHADED KNOB RIGID AT ALL TIMES
HALF SHADED KNOB RIGID WHEN LOCKED

8G37, 8G87, 8G70, 8G71™

STOREROOM - CLASSROOM

OR SERVICE G)[ﬂ SINft Yy  orHoseiaL
PAGE 8.1 : PAGE 8.8

EXIT OR UTILITY
PAGE 8.9

ENTRANCE, OFFICE
SERVICE STATION
AND DORMITORY

PAGE 8.2

HOTEL OR MOTEL
PAGE 8.10

EXIT
PAGE 8.3

OO e
8G15-3

5 EXIT OR TWIN
o COMMUNICATING
i PAGE 8.5

8G16, 8G26, 8G30

PUBLIC ENTRANCE,
STOREROOM, STORE
OR COMMUNICATING

PRIVACY, BEDROOM
OR BATHROOM
PAGE 8.11

SINGLE KNOB PULL
PAGE 8.12

SINGLE KNOB PULL
PAGE 8.13

PAGE 8.6
ASYLUM DOUBLE KNOB PULL
PAGE 8.7 PAGE 8.14
Standard Knob Assemblies ______ Page 8.15 .
| , Parts List
Electro-Mechanical Knob Assemblies Page 8.16
Screw Pack Information Page B.17 Page No. Rev.
8-Line Parts List Pages 8.18, 8.19, 8.20, 8.21 8.0 B
8.22, and 8.23

41 Prefix included in Parts List



ITEM PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4321 Knob, cylinder (“B” shown) 1
2 13-2194 Cylinder Assembly 1
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2
4 08-0365 Nylon Ring, outside (black) 1
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring, inside (white) 1
5 08-0100 Shank, outside 1
6 09-0019 Knob Retainer 2
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2
B8 08-2777 Driver Assy., outside 1
9 08-0407 Cylinder Spring 1
10 76-0563 Knob Pin 2
11 08-2670 Aligning Tube Assy. 1
12 08-0101 Shank, inside 1
13 08-013% Solid Driver, inside 1
14 08-0166 Retainer Ring 3
15 08-4320 Knob, plain (“B" shown) 1
16 08-3312 Rose ("Q" shown) 2
17 08-2510 Guarded Latch Assy. 1
12 08-2517 Latchbolt Assy.—%" throw (41 prefix) 1
18 06-0176 Aligning Pin 1
43 01-5000 # 8-32 x %" Mach. Screw 2

Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.1 B




11N€C. 8G05

8G24

| 8G44
J 8G54

No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4321 K I “B" gh 1 17 08-2510 Guarded Latch Assy. (05) 1
2 12 2?; Cnfbt’jcy :der (bns ahewe) 3 17 08-3416 | Guarded Latch Assy. (24) 1
- Lincer Assemply 17 083364 | Guarded Latch Assy. (44, 54) 1
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2 17 08.2517 | Latch Bolt Assy.—%" throw (05) (41 prefix) 1
4 08-0365 Nylon Ring, outside {black) 1 18 06-0176 Aligning Pin 1
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring, inside (white) -1 20 08-0158 Push Rod 1
5 08-0100 Shank, outside (05, 24, 44) 1 i i i 1
5 08-0327 | Shank, outside (54) 1 £} beasea_| sl Sphing -
Retai 22 08-4326 Turn Button & Tail (05, 24) 1
6 O3:8019: L Knob/Heisiner. ... 2 22 08-4328 | Universal Button & Tail (44) 1
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2 22 08-4327 Push Button & Tail (54) 1
8 | 08-2777 Driver Assy., outside (05, 24, 44) 1 23 06-0168 | Spirol Pin (05, 24, 44) 1
o oo a2 | Criver Assy. °“‘(Sofeef“" 1 24| 01.0362 | Spirol Pin (54 only) 1
| = ylinder Spring , 24, 44) 3 »
1060714 | Bpirel Cam Spring (54 : s Toas hico e :
10 76-0563 | Knob Pin 2 . :
11 08-2670 Aligning Tube Assy. 1 N
12 08-0101 | Shank, inside 1 Parts List
13 08-0137 Hollow Driver, inside 1
12| 080166 | Retainer Ring 3 Page No. Rev.
15 08-4321 Knob button ("B"” shown) 1 8 2 B
16 08-3312 Rose (*O" shown) 2 .




8G13

Parts List

ITEM PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4320 Knob, plain (*B" shown) 2
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2
4 08-0365 Nylon Ring, outside (black) 1
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring, inside (white) 1
5 08-0101 Shank, outside 1
6 09-0019 Knob Retainer 2
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2
8 08:0143 Driver, Retracting 1
9 09-0277 Retracting Driver Spring 1
10 76-0563 Knob Rin 2
11 08-2670 Aligning Tube Assy. 1
12 08-0101 Shank, inside 1
13 08-0139 Solid Driver, inside 1
14 08-0166 Retainer Ring 3
16 08-3312 Rose (“O" shown) 2
17 08-2510 Guarded Latch Assy. 1
18 06-0176 Aligning Pin 1
23 06-0168 Spirol Pin 1
25 09-0003 Retracting Driver Washer |
43 01-5000 # 8-32 x %" Machine Screw | 2

Page No. Rev.
8.3 B




8U15

ITEM PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4320 Knob, plain {(“B" shown) 2
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring (white) 2
5 08-0101 Shank 2
6 09-0018 Knob Retainer 2
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2
B8 08-0138 Solid Driver 2
10 76-0563 Knob Pin 2
1 08-2671 Aligning Tube Assy. 1
14 08-0166 Retainer Ring 6
16 08-3312 Rose (“O" shown) 2
17 08-2500 Unguarded Latch Assy. 1
17 08-2517 Latch Bolt Assy.—%" throw (41 prefix) 1
18 06-0176 | Aligning Pin 1
43 01.5000 # B-32 x %" Machine Screw 2

Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.4 B




ITEM PART

No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4320 Knob, plain (“"B" shown) 1

y 3 76-0027 Knob Collar 1
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring (white) 1
- 08-0101 Shank 1
6 09-0019 Knob Retainer 1
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 1
8 08-0138 Solid Diver 1
10 76-0563 | Knob Pin 1
1 08-4324 Aligning Tube Assy. (1%" door) 1
11 08-4455 Aligning Tube Assy. (1%" door) 1
14 08-0166 Retainer Ring 3
16 08-3312 Rose, inside ("O" shown) 1
17 08-2510 Guarded Latch Assy. 1
18 06-0176 Aligning Pin 1
26 76-0110 Rose, outside ("A"” design only) 1
27 06-0051 Tap Plug 1
28 06-0129 Anchor Plate 1
29 01-1027 10-24 x %" scr. (1 %" door) 1
29 01-1018 10-24 x %" scr. (1 %" door) i)
43 01-5000 # 8-32 x %" Machine Screw 2

Parts List

Page No.
8.5

Rev.

B




ITEM PART

No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
17 08.2510 Guarded Latch Assy. 1
17 08-2517 Latch Bolt Assy.—%" throw (16 & 286)

(41 prefix) 1

18 | 06-0176 Aligning Pin 1
30 08-0214 Spiral Cam Spring, inside (16 & 30) 1
30 09-0277 Ret. Spindle Spring, inside (26) 1
43 01-5000 # 8-32 x %" Machine Screw 2

ITEM PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4321 Knob, cylinder ("B shown™) 2
2 13-2154 Cylinder Assembly 2
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2
4 08-0365 Nylon Ring, outside (black) 1
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring, inside (white) 1
5 08-0100 Shank, inside & outside 2
6 09-0019 Knob Retainer 2
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2
8 08-2777 Driver Assy., outside (16) |
8 0B-0145 Driver, outside (26) 1
8 08.-2831 Locking Spindie Assy., outside (30) 1
9 08-0407 Cylinder Spring (16) 1
9 08-0408 Cylinder Spring (26) 1
] 08-0214 Spiral Cam Spring (30) 1
10 | 76-0563 | Knob Pin 2
1 08-2670 Aligning Tube Assy. (16 funct.) 1
11 08-2673 Aligning Tube Assy. (26, 30 funct.} 1
13 08-2832 Locking Spindle Assy., inside (16) 1
13 08-4082 Locking Driver, inside (26) 1
13 08-2831 Locking Spindle Assy., inside (30) 1
16 08-3312 | Rose (0" shown) 2

Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.6 B




8G17
8G74
8G75

ITEM PART
No No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1| 08-4321 Knob, cylinder ("B" shown) 2
2 | 132194 Cylinder Assembly 2 ITEM PART
3 76-0027 Knob Coflar 2 No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
4 8- Nylon Rin i :
4 | osors Kpion Ring. ?nusﬁ:?u(::li?:)k) 1 foy, . OLRO00. K ¥ 335 b 37 MHCOIG Soreid 2
5 08-0100 | Shank, inside (17) & outside (17, 74, 75) 2 60 08-4732 | Scalp and Align Tube Assy. (74, 75) !
5 08-0516 | Cylinder Shank, inside (74, 75) 1 61 08-4687 | Solenoid Assy. (75) 1
6 09.0019 | Knob Retainer 5 61 08-4688 | Solenoic Assy. (74) 1
7| 060185 | Knob Retainer Spring 2 62 .1 08-0508 1 Solcuold Sep (3, 70) L
8 08-2781 Key Driver Assy., inside & outside (17) 2 63 08-0509 Solenoid Holder (74, 75) L
8 08-4697 | Key Driver Assy., inside (74, 75) 1 64 01-1178 | Clamp Screw (74, 75) 1
8 08-4715 Key Driver Assy., outside (74, 75) 1 65 01-0645 Cable Clamp (74, 75) 1
9 08-0407 | Cylinder Barrel Spring 2
10 76-0563 | Knob Pin | 2
11 08-2679 Aligning Tube Assembly (17) | 1 H
16 08-3312 Rose ("O" shown) 2 parts LISt
17| Ovasse | Guarses Laich Assemoly (74 75 : Page No. Rev.
18 | 06-0176 Aligning Pin (17 1
18 l 08-0675 Angmng Pin Em), 75) 1 8.7 B




8G37
8G87
8G70
8G71

~
87 FUNCTION ) 3
I
ITEM | PART ITEM | PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
14 065331 | Knob. cylinder ("B" shown) ! 17 | 082510 | Guarded Latch Assy. (37) 1
2 13-2194 | Cylinder Assembly 1 17 08-2540 | Guarded Latch Assy. (87 Function) 1
3 76-0027 | Knob Collar 2 17 08-2517 | Latch Boit Assy.—%" throw (37) (41 prefix)| 1
4 08-0365 Nylon Ring, outside (black) 1 17 08-4838 Guarded Latch Assy. (70, 71) 1
4 08-0102 | Nylon Ring, inside (white) 1 18 . | 06-0176 | Aligning Pin (37, 87) 1
5 08.0100 | Shank. outside p 18 08-0675 | Aligning Pin (70, 71) 1
5 08-0105 | Shank, outside (87) 1 19 08-0200 | Hold Back Cam Pin (87) 1
5 08-0516 Cylinder Shank, outside (70, 71) 1 43 01-5000 # B-32 x %" Machine Screw 2
6 09-0019 | Knob Retainer 2 80 08-4733 | Scalp and Aligning Tube Assy. (70, 71) 1
7 06-0185 | Knob Retainer Spring 2 61 08-4687 | Solenoid Assy. (71) 1
8 08-2831 Locking Spindle Assy. 1 61 08-4688 Solenoid Assy. (70) 1
8 08-2780 Cam/Driver Assy. (87 Function) 1 62 08-0508 Solencid Cap (70, 71) 1
8 08-4697 Key Driver Assy., outside (70, 71) 1 53 08-0508 Solenoid Holder (70, 71) 1
9 08.0214 Spiral Cam Spring (37) 1 - Screw # 832 x %" (70. 71 1
9 08-0407 | Cylinder Barrel Spring (70, 71) 1 gg ; 21 ;;:: i gﬁrepca:mp 70 1] sl -
10 76-0563 | Knob Pin 2 :
11 08-2670 Aligning Tube Assy. (37, 87) 1
12 | 080101 | Shank, inside 1 .
13 08-0138 | Solid Driver, inside (37, 87) 1 Parts List
12 | 08-0515 | Solid Driver, inside (70, 71) 1
14| 08-0166 | Retainer Ring 3 Page No. Rev.
15 | 08-4320 | Knob, plain (“B" shown) 1 8.8 B
16 | 08-3312 | Rose ("O" shown) [ 2 )




Parts List

ITEM PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4321 Knob, cylinder ("B" shown) 1
2 13-2194 Cylinder Assembly 1
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2
4 08-0365 Nylon Ring, outside (black) 1
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring, inside {white) 1
5 08-0101 Shank, outside 1
6 09-0019 Knob Retainer 2
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2
8 08-0143 Driver, Retracting 1
9 09-0277 Retracting Driver Spring 1
10 76-0563 Knob Pin 2
11 08-2670 Aligning Tube Assembly 1
12 08-0100 Shank, Inside 1
13 08-2832 Locking Spindie Assembly 1
15 08-4320 Knob, plain (“B" shown) 1
16 08-3312 Rose ("0’ shown) 2
17 08-2510 Guarded Latch Assembly 1
18 06-0176 Aligning Pin 1
23 06-0168 Spirol Pin 1
25 09-0003 | Retracting Driver Washer [ 1
30 080214 | Spiral Cam Spring K
43 01.5000 | # B8-32 x %" Machine Screw o2

Page No. Rev.
8.9 B




8G50

ITEM PART
NO. No. DESCRIPTION REQ

1 08-4321 Knobs, cylinder & button knob (“B" shown) 2

2 13.2185 Cylinder Assembly 1

3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2

4 08-0365 Nylon Ring, outside (black) 1

4 08-0102 Nylon Ring,inside {white) 1

5 08-0104 Shank, outside 1

6 08-0018 Knob Retainer 2

7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2

8 08-3366 Driver Assembly 1

9 08-0212 Driver Spring 1

10 76-0563 Knob Pin 2

11 08-2670 Aligning Tube Assembly 1

12 08-0101 Shank, inside 1

13 08-0137 Hollow Driver, inside 1

14 08-0166 Retainer Ring 3

16 08-3312 Rose ("Q" shown) 2

17 08-2530 Guarded Latch Assembly 1

18 06:0176 | Aligning Pin 1

19 01-1070 Set Screw, # 4-40 x %" 1

20 08-0160 Push Rod 1

21 | 06-0363 Button Tail Spring 1
22 08-4329 Motel Button and Tail Assy. 1 i
23 06-0168 | Spirol Pin 1 Parts List
31 08-0183 Visual Indicator 1

32 08.0213 Visual Indicator Spring 1 Page NO- ReV.
33 | 08-0169 Key Block-Out 1 81 O B
43 01-5000 # 8-32 x %" Machine Screw 2




Parts List

ITEM PART
No. No. DESCRIPTIOM REQ
4 08-4321 Knob, button ("B" shown) 2
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2
4 08-0365 Nylon Ring, outside (black) 1
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring, inside (white) 1
5 08-0101 Shank, inside & outside 2
3 09-0019 Knob Retainer 2
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2
B 08-4333 Driver Assembly 1
9 06-0364 Emergency Tail Spring 1
10 76-0563 Knob Pin 2
11 08-2670 Aligning Tube Assembly 1
13 08-0137 Hollow Driver 1
14 08-0166 Retainer Ring 3
16 08-3312 Rose (0" shown) 2
17 08-2520 Unguarded Latch Assy. 1
18 06-0176 Aligning Pin 1
20 08-0158 Push Rod 1
21 | 06-0364 Tail Spring 1
22 | 08-4327 | Push Button & Tail Assembly 1
34 | 08-4330 | Emergency Button & Tail Assy. 1
37 | 060218 | Washer 1
43 | 01-5000 | # 8-32 x %" Machine Screw 2

Page No. Rev.
8.11 B




8U93

ITEM PART

No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4320 Knob, plain ("B” shown) 1
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 1
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring (white) 1
5 08-0101 Shank 1
6 09-0019 Knob Retainer 1
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 1
8 08-0138 Solid Driver q
10 76-0563 Knob Pin 1
14 08-0166 Retainer Ring 3
16 06-2426 Rose & Support Assy, (“O" design) 1
35 08-0134 Retaining Flange 1
36 08-2674 Slotted Short Body Assembly 1
37 08-0022 Locking Plate 1
38 08-0223 Bracket 1
40 08-0267 Bracket Washer 2
41 | os-0121 Sleeve 1
42 i 01-3582 | Mach Screw # 6-32 x %" Phil Hd 2
45 01-2208 Mach Screw '%-20 x 1 %" (for 1 %" doors) 1
45 01-3237 Mach Screw %-20 x 1" (for 1 %" doors) 1
48 01.0225 Cup Washer 1
49 01-2201 Wood Screw # 4 x %" 2
50 | 01-3337 Mach Screw # 4-40 x %" 2

Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.12 B




8U93-2

ITEM PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION
08-4320 Knob, plain ("B"” shown)
3 76-0027 Knob Collar
4 08-0365 Nylon Ring (black)
5 08-0101 Shank
6
7
8

X
m
[®)

09-0019 Knob Retainer

06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring

08-0138 Solid Driver

10 76-0563 Knob Pin

1
1
1
1
3
1
]
1
14 08-0166 Retainer Ring 3
16 08-3312 Rose (“O" shown) 1
17 08.2841 Blank Front Assembly 1
36 08-0022 Locking Plate 1
a7 08-2674 Slotted Short Body Assembly 1
38 08-0174 Fastening Bracket 1
39 | 08-0223 | Bracket 1
40 08-0267 Bracket Washer 2 .
42 01-3582 Mach Screw # 6-32 x %" Phil Hd 2 Parts L|St
43 01-5000 # B-32 x %" Machine Screw 2
44 08-3315 Blank Rose Assy. (“O" shown) 1 Page NO‘ ReV.
45 012208 | Mach Screw %-20 x 1 %" (for 1 %" doors) | 1 8.13 B
45 01.3237 Mach Screw %-20 x 1" {for 1 %" doors) 1




8U94

PART
No. No. DESCRIPTION REQ
1 08-4320 Knob, plain (“B" shown) 2
3 76-0027 Knob Collar 2
4 08-0102 Nylon Ring (white) 2
5 08-0101 Shank, inside & outside 2
6 09-0019 Knob Retainer 2
7 06-0185 Knob Retainer Spring 2
8 08-0143 Retracting Driver 2
9 09-0277 Retracting Driver Spring 2
10 76-0563 Knob Pin 2
11 08-2840 Locking Body Assembly 1
16 06-2426 Rose & Support Assy. ("0") 2
23 06-0168 Spirol Pin 2
25 09-0003 Retracting Driver Washer 2
35 08-0134 Retaining Filange 1
49 01-2201 Wood Screw # 4 x 4" 2
50 01-3337 Mach Screw # 4-40 x %" 2

Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.14 B




KNOB ASSEMBLIES

KNOB DESIGN

B C M R G
oS 08-2023 08-2024 08-2026 08-2028 08-3891
04 IS 08-2273 08-2274 08-2276 08-2278 08-3977
0s 08-2023 08-2024 08-2026 08-2028 08-3891
05 1S 08-2243 08-2244 08-2246 08-2248 08-3904
oS 08-2003 08-2004 08-2006 08-2008 08-3973
13 IS 08-2273 08-2274 08-2276 08-2278 08-3977
0S 08-2203 08-2204 08-2206 08-2208 08-3976
15 IS 08-2203 08-2204 08-2206 08-2208 08-3976
oS poss . e - s

15-3 IS 08-2203 08-2204 08-2206 08-2208 08-3976
oS 08-2023 08-2024 08-2026 08-2028 08-3891
16 IS 08-2213 08-2214 08-2216 08-2218 08-3902
oS 08-2123 08-2124 08-2126 08-2128 08-3898
17 IS 08-2333 08-2334 08-2336 08-2338 08-3910
= oS 08-2023 08-2024 08-2026 08-2028 08-3891
o 24 IS 08-2243 08-2244 08-2246 08-2248 08-3904
"5 0s 08-2093 08-2094 08-2096 08-2098 08-4121
> 26 1S 08-2313 08-2314 08-2316 08-2318 08-4122
E oS 08-2033 08-2034 08-2036 08-2038 08-3892
30 IS 08-2223 08-2224 08-2226 08-2228 08-3903
5 0S 08-2033 08-2034 08-2036 08-2038 08-3892
o 37 IS 08-2203 08-2204 08-2206 08-2208 08-3976
- 0s 08-2023 08-2024 08-2026 08-2028 08-3891
44 1S 08-2263 08-2264 08-2266 08-2268 08-3906
oS 08-2003 08-2004 08-2006 08-2008 08-3973
47 IS 08-2213 08-2214 08-2216 08-2218 08-3902
0s 08-3407 08-3408 08-3410 08-3412 08-4126
50 1S 08-2233 08-2234 08-2236 08-2238 08-3887
0S 08-3374 08-3375 08-3377 08-3379 08-3936
54 IS 08-2253 08-2254 08-2256 08-2258 08-3905
0s 08-2043 08-2044 08-2046 08-2048 08-3893
65 1S 08-2253 08-2254 08-2256 08-2258 08-3905
oS 08-2113 08-2114 08-2116 08-2118 08-3897
87 IS 08-2203 08-2204 08-2206 08-2208 08-3976
93 08-2133 08-2134 08-2136 08-2138 08-3974
93.2 08-2133 08-2134 08-2136 08-2138 08-3974

94 08-2353 (2) | 08-2354 (2) | 08-2356 (2) | 08-2358 (2) | 08-3979 (2)
Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.15 A




@
KNOB ASSEMBLIES
8]\1911(:__

8 Line Electro-Mechanical Function Knob Assemblies

B C M R G
g 0s 08-4700 08-4701 08-4703 08-4704 08-4702
= 70 IS 08-4709 08-4710 08-4712 08-4713 08-4711
O 0S 08-4700 08-4701 08-4703 08-4704 08-4702
g 71 IS 08-4709 08-4710 08-4712 08-4713 08-4711
o 0S 08-4718 08-4719 08-4721 08-4722 08-4720
v 74 IS 08-4700 08-4701 08-4703 08-4704 08-4702
O oS 08-4718 08-4719 08-4721 08-4722 08-4720
3 75 IS 08-4700 | 08-4701 08-4703 08-4704 08-4702
Parts List
Page No. Rev.
8.16 A




Screw Pack Part No.

SCREW PACKS

Function/Screw Pack Chart

© I
slwliolov v o/~ Tl ool
QIOQ|r|lr|-|l|~|NIN|®O|O|la|| OOl 0| 6| 0| &
2B BIBIBIBIRB|E|2| 8|2 8|8 z|8|2822

08-3788 b (O [ OO O T [ (- O - 0 (O i [ IO O B I e [ |
08-2877 P
08-2879 1
08-2842 1

& -

AU >

===
£ -

5 ®

NI

Screw Pack Part No.

Screw Pack Items ©w |~ | o |«
o |~ g
518 | 818
ITEM @ | @ @ @
No. DESCRIPTION =} © o o
43 #8-32 x %" Machine Screw 4 2
35 Flange Retainer 1
48 Thru Bolt Washer 1
49 #4 x " Wood Screw 2 2
50 #4-40 x %" Machine Screw 2 2
51 Strike Box 1
45 %" - 20 x 1 %" Machine Screw i
45 %" - 20 x 1" Machine Screw 1
17 Blank Front Assembly 1
Parts List
Page No. Rev.
8.17 B




1nec

PARTS LIST

FUNCTIONS
(Numbers in squares indicate quantity used per unit)
[ap] o
IR BLEEEREETILBOBERE S PERE
PART No. DESCRIPTION 2R3 28E88R8288338328288R328288
01-0225 Washer [ 1
01-0362 Spirol Pin 1
01-0645 Cable Clamp 1117111
01-1018 # 10-24 x 2" Ph. Hd. Mach. Screw 1
01-1027 # 10-24 x %" Ph. Hd. Mach. Screw 1
01-1070 # 4-40 x %" Set Screw 1
01-1178 # B8-32 x %" Clamp Screw 1111111
01-2201 #4 x %" Ph. Hd. Wood Screw 2 2
01-2208 %" - 20 x 1 %" Ph. Hd. Mach. Screw 111
01-3237 %" - 20 x 1" Ph. Hd. Mach. Screw 111
01-3337 # 4-40 x %" Ph. Hd. Mach. Screw 2 2
01-3582 # 6-32 x %" Ph. Hd. Mach. Screw 212
01-5000 # 8-32 x %" Ph, Hd. Comb. Screw 4/44/4/4/4/4,4/4/4|4/4/4/4/4,41/4 2
06-0051 Tap Plug 1
0€-0129 Anchor Plate 1
06-0168 Spirol Pin 111 1 11111 2
06-0176 Aligning Pin IAREREREEEREAREEREEEEEEERERRNNEEE
06-0185 Retainer Spring 21212/2(1]2]2|2]|22/2]|2 212122111 |21 22|22
06-0218 Washer 111
06-0363 Tail Spring 1
06-0364 Tail Spring 1 1 1 1,2
06-2426 Rose & Support (0) 1 2
08-0022 Locking Plate 111
08-0055 Strike Box Tt fr 1141141110111 i111i1(111
08-0100 Shank, outside 1.1 2121112121111 111
08-0101 Shank 111121211 1 1111 f1j2(1)1(1i21111
08-0102 Nylon Ring, white IAREREFAREREEEREREREREEEEERERARERER 211111111
08-0104 Shank 1
08-0105 Shank 1
08-0121 Sleeve 1
08-0134 Retaining Flange 1
08-0137 Hollow Driver 1 1 1 131 4
08-0138 Solid Driver 211 1 1111
08-0139 Solid Driver 1 1
08-0143 Retract. Driver 1 1 2
08-0145 Driver 1
08-0158 Push Rod 1 1 1 111
08-0160 Push Rod 1
08-0166 Retainer Ring 313[(3/6(3 3 3.3 313|3[3/3]3 313
08-0169 Key Block-out 1
08-0174 Fastening Bracket 1
08-0183 Visual Indicator 1
08-0200 Cam Pin 1
08-0212 Driver Spring 1
08-0213 Visual Ind. Spring 1

Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.18 B




1Ine. PARTS LIST

FUNCTIONS

(Numbers in squares indicate quantity used per unit)

S8 083885 IS BIBEERIRANE
PART No. DESCRIPTION R 2 EE RSB E e R 2 EBRREREE
08-0214 Spiral Cam Spring 1 21 1 1 1
08-0223 Bracket 101
08-0267 Bracket Washer 212
08-0327 Shank 1
08-0365 Nylon Ring, black 149 14 L1 1 ] A a0 LR A 111111
08-0407 Cylinder Spring 111 1121 1 11412 |2
08-0408 Cylinder Spring 1
08-0508 Solenoid Cap 113 4% A
08-0509 Solenoid Holder 11111
08-0515 Solid Driver, inside 111
08-0516 Cylinder Shank 111111
08-0675 Aligning Pin 1111
08-2003 Plain Knob Assy., out., (B) 1 1
08-2004 Plain Knob Assy., out., {C) 1 1
08-2006 Plain Knob Assy., out., (M) 1 1
08-2008 Plain Knob Assy., out., (R) 1 1
08-2023 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (B) 13t 1 1 1
08-2024 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (C) 1 1 1 1
08-2026 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (M) 1.0 1 1 1
08-2028 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) 101 1 1 1
08-2033 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (B) 1.
08-2034 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (C) 1.3
08-2036 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (M) 111
08-2038 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) 114
08-2043 Emergency Knob Assy., out,, (B) 1
08-2044 Emergency Knob Assy., out., (C) ]
08-2046 Emergency Knob Assy., out., (M) 1
08-2048 Emergency Knob Assy., out,, (R) 1
08-2083 Cylinder Knob Assy., out,, (B) 1
08-2094 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (C) 1
08-2096 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (M) i 1
08-2098 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) I 1
08-2113 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (B) l | 1
08-2114 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (C) ' 1
08-2116 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (M) 1
08-2118 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) 1
08-2123 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (B) 1
08-2124 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (C) 1
08-2126 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (M) 1
08-2128 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) 1 |
08-2133 Plain Knob Assy., out., (B) 1 Tl
08-2134 Plain Knob Assy., out., (C) 1)1 |
08-2136 Plain Knob Assy., out., (M) 111
08-2138 Plain Knob Assy., out,, (R) 111
08-2203 Plain Knob Assy., infout., (B) l2]1] 1 | 11

Parts List
Page No. Rev.
8.19 B




1NncC.

)

PARTS LIST

FUNCTIONS
{Numbers in squares indicate quantity used per unt)
380 e 3RS ISR BB 3RARE
PARTS NGO,  GESCHIPTIGN 089282888 88898838333888¢
08-2204 Plain Knob Assy., injout., (C) l2]1] | 1 1
08-22086 Plain Knob Assy., in/out., (M) 21 1 i1
08-2208 Plain Knob Assy., in., (R) 11 1 1
08-2208 Plain Knob Assy., out., (R) 1
08-2213 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (B) 1 1
08-2214 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., () 1 1
08-2216 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (M) 1 1
08-2218 Cylinder Knob Assy., in,, (R) 1 1
08-2223 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (B) 1
08-2224 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (C) 1
08-2226 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (M) 1
08-2228 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (R) 1
08-2233 Push Button Knob Assy., in., (B) 1
08-2234 Push Button Knob Assy., in., (C) 1
08-2236 Push Button Knob Assy., in., (M) 1
08-2238 Push Butten Knob Assy., in., (R) 1
08-2243 Turn Button Knob Assy., in., (B) 1 1
08-2244 Turn Button Knob Assy., in., (C) 1 1
08-2246 Turn Button Knob Assy., in., (M) 1 1
08-2248 Turn Button Knob Assy., in., (R) 1 1
08-2253 Push Button Knob Assy., in., (B) 11
08-2254 Push Button Knob Assy., in., (C) 101
08-2256 Push Button Knob Assy., in., (M) i
08-2258 Push Button Knob Assy., in., (R) 101
08-2263 Universal Button Knob Assy., in., (B) 1
08-2264 Universal Button Knob Assy., in., (C) 1
08-2266 Universal Button Knob Assy., in., (M) 1
08-2268 Universal Button Knob Assy., in., (R) 1
08-2273 Plain Knob Assy., in., (B) 1 1 '
08-2274 Piain Knob Assy., in., (C) 1 1
08-2276 Piain Knob Assy., in., (M) 1 1
08-2278 Plain Knob Assy., in., (R) 1 1
08-2313 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (B) 1
08-2314 Cylinder Knob Assy,, in., (C) 1
08-2316 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (M) 1
08-2318 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (R) 1
08-2333 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (B) 1
08-2334 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (C) 1
08-2336 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (M) 1
08-2338 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (R} 1
08-2353 Plain Knob Assy., in/out., (B) 2
08-2354 Plain Knob Assy., in./out., (C) 2
08-2356 Plain Knob Assy., in./out., (M) 2
08-2358 Plain Knob Assy., in./out., (R) 2
08-2500 Unguarded Latch 1

Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.20 B




INEC. PARTS LIST

FUNCTIONS
(Numbers in squares indicate quantity used per unit)

R R N - R - A P A
PART No. DESCRIPTION CUOSVU0VUCUOECUOUDUDID GGG O
0 O 0 W W W O @ O @ W @ 0 0 a O 0 0 o @
08-2510 Guarded Latch 1R ] [alada]l FHlalad |3 |
08-2517 Latchbolt %" throw 101 1 1 1 1 |
08-2520 Unguarded Latch 1|
08-2530 Guarded Latch 1
08-2540 Guarded Latch 1
08-2670 Aligning Tube Assy. 1]1]1 1 1 A A {4
08-2671 Aligning Tube Assy. 1
08-2673 Aligning Tube Assy. 1.
08-2674 Short Body Assy. 111
08-2679 Aligning Tube Assy. 1
08-2777 Driver Assy. 11 1 1 1
08-2780 Cam Driver Assy. 1
08-2781 Key Driver 2
08-2782 Driver Assy. 1
08-2831 Locking Spindle 21
08-2832 Locking Spindle 1 1
08-2840 Locking Body 1
08-2841 Blank Front 1
08.2877 Screw Pack 1
08-2879 Screw Pack 1
08-3312 Rose “O" Design 2l2(2|2[2[2]|2]2|2|2]|2|2[2]2]|2]|2{2 1 2{2|2]2
08-3315 Blank Rose “O” 1
08-3364 Guarded Latch 1 1
08-3366 Driver Assy. 1
08-3374 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (B) 1
08-3375 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (C) 1
08-3377 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (M) 1
08-3379 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) 1
08-3407 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (B) 1
08-3408 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (C) 1
08-3410 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (M) 1
08-3412 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) 1
08-3418 Guarded Latch 1
08-3788 Screw Pack p 0 5 T e e O e 5
08-3887 Push Button Knob Assy., in,, (R) 1
08-3891 Cylinder Knob Assy., out,, (G) 111 1 1 1
08-3892 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (G) 111
08-3893 Emergency Knob Assy., out., (G) 1
08-3897 Cylinder Knob Assy., out,, (G) 1
08-3898 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (G) 1
08-3902 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (G) 1 1 i
08-3903 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (G) 1 i
08-3904 Turn Button Knob Assy., in., (G) 1 1 |
08-3905 Push Button Knob Assy., in., (G) 1159
08-3906 Universal Knob Assy., in., {G) | 1 ,

Parts List

Page No. Rev.
8.21 B




PARTS LIST

1nc._

FUNCTIONS
in squares indicate quantity used per unit)

Z8Ce e IRBE IR0 R
PART No. DESCRIPTION 8882388288888888882822388¢9¢
08-3910 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (G) | ] | 1 |
08-3936 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (G) i
08-3973 Plain Knob Assy., out., (G) 1
08-3974 Plain Knob Assy., out., (G) 11
08-3976 Plain Knob Assy., in., (G) 1
08-3976 Plain Knob Assy., out., (G)
08-3977 Plain Kneb Assy,, in., (G)
08-3979 Plain Knob Assy., in.fout., {G) 2
08-4082 Locking Driver
08-4121 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (G)
08-4122 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (G)
08-4126 Cylinder Knob Assy., out,, (G)
08-4320 Plain Knob “B” T [ 14 2 11 |1
08-4321 Cylinder Knob “B” 1 111,22
08-4324 Aligning Tube Assy.
08-4326 Turn Button & Tail
08-4327 Push Button & Tail
08-4328 Univ Button & Tail
08-4329 Hotel Button & Tail
08-4330 Emerg Button & Tail
08-4333 Driver Assy.
08-4455 Aligning Tube Assy.
08-4687 Solenoid Assy. 180 1 0 M
08-4688 Solenoid Assy. 1 1
08-4697 Key Driver Assy. 1(1]1 41
08-4700 Cylinder Knob Assy., out./in., (B) 11111
08-4701 Cylinder Knob Assy., out./in., (C) 111
08-4702 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (G) 101
08-4702 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (G) 11
08-4703 Cylinder Knob Assy., out./in., (M) 1111
08-4704 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) 11
08-4704 Cylinder Knob Assy., in., (R) 111
08-4709 Plain Knob Assy., in., (B) 101
08-4710 Plain Knob Assy., in., (C) 111
08-4711 Plain Knob Assy., in., (G) 101
08-4712 Plain Knob Assy., in., (M) 11
08-4713 Plain Knob Assy., in., (R) 111
08-4715 Key Driver Assy. 1]1
08-4718 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (B) 11
08-4719 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (C) 101
08-4720 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (G) 1. 41
08-4721 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (M) 11
08-4722 Cylinder Knob Assy., out., (R) 3
08-4732 Scalp & Aligning Tube Assy. 101
08-4733 Scalp & Aligning Tube Assy. 111
Parts List
Page No. Rev.
8.22 B




1N¢€.

PARTS LIST

FUNCTIONS
(Numbers in squares indicate quantity used per unit)

TgcodersgssIsRaRLaosenRe
PART No. DESCRIPTION $R232E2338828238838233288¢8¢%
08-4838 Guarded Latch Assembly 1 ECHEET
|
09-0003 Ret Driver Washer 1 1 2
09-0019 Knob Retainer glalalalzlelz]2]|2|alz]|2]l2|z]2]2]a]1]4] [2]2]2]>
09-0277 Ret Driver Spring 1 1 2
13-2194 Cylinder Assy. 111 sleldlslalalalal Tl 14 1]1]2]2
13-2195 Cylinder Assy. 1
76-0027 Knob Collar 2lplelafilzlala]2]zlolalalal2]lalel1]1]2iz]o]z]2
76-0110 Rose “A" Design 1
76-0563 Knob Pin 2|2]2]|2[1]2]2]2]2]2]2][2]2]2]2]2[2]1]1]2]2]2]2]2
Parts List
Page No. Rev.
B.23 B




